Illinois law.

Section 111.90  Inspections and Reporting Violations

a)	The Qualified Fire Official conducting the inspection shall contact the Regional Superintendent to determine the region's procedure to be used to schedule an agreeable date for the inspection.

b)	The Qualified Fire Official shall use a Public School Checklist and, within 15 days after completing the inspection, shall send a copy of the checklist identifying any violation to the person identified by the Regional Superintendent as the party to receive the report.  This report shall also be submitted to the OSFM Fire Prevention Division.  The Regional Superintendent shall correct the violations in accordance with Section 3-14.21(b) of the School Code.

c)	The Qualified Fire Official shall notify OSFM of violations that present imminent harm to occupants of the school and any violations that are not corrected by the next annual fire inspection.

d)	OSFM and ISBE shall resolve any disputes regarding the annual inspection that arise between the Qualified Fire Official and the Regional Superintendent.
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